
"ffi Republic of fte Philippines

of,paftment of Agtic/.lture
Philipplne Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanization
Science City of Mufloz, Nueva Eciia, Philippines
www.ohilmech.oov.ph

clllErs! 60 9@1:20r5, rso 14001:2ols, oHSAS '18001;2007 cERTrFrEo

i&
\it

I

INVITATION TO BID

Supply, Deltvery ond Testing of Rlce Combine Harves-ters
(PHilMech-RCEF-19-10-07)

1. The Philippine Centcr for Pos&arvest Development and Mechanization (PHilMech) through its CY2019
Rice Competitive EnhanceDeDt Fund [RCEF.) intends to apply the below-specified amounts, being the
Approved Budget for the Contmst (ABC) for each lot, as indicated herein to payments under the conFact for
the Supply, Delivery and Testing ofRice Combine Han esters. Bids received in excess of the ABC ofeach
Lot shall be automatically reiected durinB Bid opening.

LOT NO. PROJECT TITLE
ABC

(PhP)

COST OF BIDDING
DOCUMENTS

IPhP)
1 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 41 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region I
15,000.00

2 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 44 Units Rice
Combine Harvesters for Region II 88,000,000.00 15,000.00

3 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 34 Units Rice
Combine Harsesters for Region lll 68,000,000.00 15,000.00

Supply, Delivery and Testing of 38 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region IV-A and IV-B
15,000.00

5 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 29 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region V
58,000,000.00 10,000.00

6 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 37 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region VI
74000,000.00 15,000.00

Supply, Delivery and Testing of 14 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region VII
28,000,000.00 10,000.00

B Supply, Delivery and Testing of 32 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region Vlll 64,000,000.00 15,000.00

9 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 16 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region IX
32,000,000.00 10,000.00

10 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 17 Units Rice
Combine Harvesters for Region x 34,000,000.00 10,000.00

Supply, Delivery and Testing of 13 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region XI
26,000,000.00 10,000.00

72 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 17 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region XII
10,000.00

13 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 7 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region CAR
14,000,000.00 10,000.00

t4 Supply, Delivery and Testing of 17 Units Rice

Combine Harvesters for Region CARAGA
34,000,000.00 10,000.00

All Lots 75,000.00

2. The Philippine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanization now invit€s bids from eligible

bidders for the Supply, Delivery and Testing of Rice Combine Harvesters. Delivery of the GOODS is

required within Ninety (90) calendar days from receipt of the Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have

completed within ten (10) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids a contract similar to the

proiecl The description ofan eligible Bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents particularly in Section II -

Instruction to Bidders.

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail

criteria as specined in the 2016 Revised tmplementing Rules and Regulations (IRR-A) of Republic Act 9184

(RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Acf"

Main Office

Llalson Ofnce: 3rd Floor, ATI Bldg, Elliptical Road, DilimaD Quezon City
Tel. No. (02)927-4OL9,927-4O29 Fax No. (02)926-8159

PHilMech-AD-F-076 Rev 01 (10.21.19)

' A f ood.s e c u r e ? hi tip p i n es w it h .p ro s.p e r ou s .ia r m e r s a n d fi s h e r.iolQ"

-

82,000,000.00

4 76,000,000.00

11

34,000,000.00

CLSU, Science City ofMufloz, Nueva Eciia 3120
Mobile Nos. 09328696837 /09178130852 Fax No': (044)456-0110



ffi
Republic of the Philippines
Depalment of Agriatfture
Philippine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanization
Science City of Mufioz, Nueva Eciia, Philippines

www.philmech.qov.ph ,nii.& i$:rcIirEM! tso 9001:2015, lso 14001:2015, oHSAS 18001:2002 CERTIFIED

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorshipt parberships, or organizations with at least
sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to
citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to
Filipino citizens, pursuant to IIA 5183

4. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the Phllipplne Center for Posthawest
Developmcnt and Mechanlzauon and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00
am to 5:00 pm.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on October z2-November 14,
2019 fiom the address below upon payment of the applicable fee for tle Bidding Documents as stated above
or PhP 75,000.00 forall lots pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Goyemment Procurement
System (PhilGEPS )and the website of tle Procuring Entity provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee
for ttte Bidding Documents not later tllan the submission of their Bids.

6. The Philippine Center for Postharvest Development and Mechanization will hold a Pre-Bid Conference
on October 29, 2019; 1:30PM at ttre Audltorlum, PHilMech Maln Office, Scletrce City of Mufroz, Nueva
Eciia, which shall be open to prospective tridders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before November 14; 1:30PM.
All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 18.

8. The Philippine CeDt€r for Posharvest Development and Mecharizafion reserves the right to reiect any
and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at anytime prior to contract award in
accordance which Section 41 of RA9184 and its IRR without thereby incurring any liability to the affected
bidders or bidders.

9. For further information, please refer to;
The BAC Secretaria!
PHilMech Bids and Awards Committee
Tel. Nos. (044) 4560-287 loc.270 /272
E-mail: philmech_bac@yahoo.com.ph

C Chairperson

Main Office: CLSU, Science City ofMuffoz, Nueva Eciia 3120
Mobile Nos. 09328696837 /09778L30852 Fax No.: (044)456-0110

Llalson Ofrce: 3rd Floor, ATI Bldg, E iptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. No. (02)927-40L9,927-4029 Fax No. (02)926-8159

PHilMech-AD-F-076 Rev 01 (10.21.19)

"A foocl-secure I'hillppines 'with prosperous farmers and llshcrlolk

:

Bid opening shall be on Noyember 14; 1:30PM at t}Ie Auditorium, PHilMech Main Office, Science City of
Muffoz, Nueva Eciia. Bids u,ill be opened in t}re presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to
attend at the address below. Iate Bids shall not be accepted.


